nor any part thereof may be used by PERMITTEE for any other purpose. 

IV. USE FEES 

A. Event Contract Preparation Fee in the amount of two hundred dollars ($200) to be paid on the 

date when executed signed contract is returned by PERMITTEE.  

B. Area Use: 
PERMITTEE shall pay a: 

1. Use Fee of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the use of the Park as designated on 

Exhibit “A” to be paid by 3:00 PM Friday, September 16, 2022.  The Use Fee is broken down 
as follows: 

a. A fee of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for full park closure for one day at a rate of 

$25,000 per day.  

2. Vendor Fees:  

a. Fifty dollars ($50) per food vendor. All Food Vendors must have all necessary Public Health 
Department permits.  A list of food vendors and their permits must be delivered Regional Park